# 503684838 02/09/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731474

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MARYAM ASHOUEI previously rec	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF ASSIGNOF MARYAM ASHOUEI previously recorded on Reel 037344 Frame 0607. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
MARYAM ASHOUEI			12/08/2015				
TOBIAS GEMMEKE			10/20/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	STICH	ITING IMEC NEDERLAND					
Street Address:	HIGH	TECH CAMPUS 31					
Internal Address:	5656 A	5656 AE					
City:	EINDH	EINDHOVEN					
State/Country:	NETH	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code: 5656							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property TypeApplication Number:14		Number					
		14772834					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(312)913-0002					
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu					
Phone:	proviae	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3129130001	via US maii.				
		DOCKETING@MBHB.COM					
		_	ONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP				
-		300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE					
		SUITE 3200	E 3200				
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	15-1377-WO-US	15-1377-WO-US				
ATTORNET DOCKET NO							
		CHAD A. KAMLER					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		CHAD A. KAMLER /Chad A. Kamler/					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:							

source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment as filed 12-21-15 w corrections noted#page1.tif

source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment as filed 12-21-15 w corrections noted#page2.tif
source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment as filed 12-21-15 w corrections noted#page3.tif
source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment as filed 12-21-15 w corrections noted#page4.tif
source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment as filed 12-21-15 w corrections noted#page5.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Sila Indax | Search | Geides | Contacts | aBusiness | aBiz sterts | Nows | Helo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PAR	XTY DATA						
	N۶	1me	Exe	cution Date			
MARYAM ASHOU	JEI	08/1.2/2015	12/08/2015				
TOBIAS GEMMER	Œ		10/20/2015	10/20/2015			
Street Address: Internal Address:							
	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 31						
	EINDHOVEN						
	NETHERLANDS						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5656						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1477							

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(312)913-0002Phone:3129130001Email:docketing@mbhb.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a faxnumber, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLPAddress Line 1:300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3200Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15-1377-WO-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHAD A. KAMLER		
Signature:		/Chad A. Kamler/		
Date:		12/21/2015		
Total Attachments: 3 source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment#page1.tif source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment#page2.tif source=15-1377-WO-US Assignment#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT3668625   Receipt Date: 12/21/2015				

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2/2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 15-1377-WO-US Inventor(s): Maryam Ashouei, Tobias Gemmeke Serial No.: 14/772,834

Date of Execution of Application:

Filing Date: September 4, 2015

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

#### Stichting IMEC Nederland High Tech Campus 31 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

#### Circuit and Method for Detection and Compensation of Transistor Mismatch

and identified as:

#### Case No. 15-1377-WO-US

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERCHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

Por said considerations the undersigned hcreby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for

1

CLONDELL SCENER J. SENT & SENCI-DEF LLP D BOXTH WADELEN CRIME REAGO, BLINERS SINK REAGO, BLINERS SINK

### PATENT REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0862

said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date:

2

Date: 8- 12-2015 Maryam<sup>®</sup>ASHOUEI

Signature: Name:

Signature: Name:

**Tobias GEMMEKE** 

PATENT REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0863 said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

2

Signature: Name:

Signature: Name: Jennele TotiasGEMMEKE

Maryam ASHOUEI

Ower \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 20,10,2015



**RECORDED: 02/09/2016** 

### PATENT REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0864